
ANNEX B

Pre-Proc Conference Ads/Post of ITB Pre-bid Conf Eligibility Check Sub/Open of Bids Bid Evaluation Post Qual

Date of BAC 

Resolution 

Recommending 

Award

Notice of Award Contract Signing Notice to Proceed
Delivery/ 

Completion

Inspection & 

Acceptance
UACS CODE Total MOOE CO Total MOOE CO Pre-bid Conf Eligibility Check Sub/Open of Bids Bid Evaluation Post Qual

Delivery/

Completion/

Acceptance

(If applicable)

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES

1
21FM0057-Construction of  Various Rainwater 

Collection Sy stem, Ticao Island, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
NO Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A September 16, 2022 September 23, 2022 October 06, 2022 October 06, 2022 October 7, 2022 October 10, 2022 October 12, 2022 October 12, 2022 October 19, 2022 October 20, 2022 N/A N/A 300205100009000 FY 2021 GAA PHP 4,439,000.00 PHP 4,439,000.00 PhP 4,304,421.17 PhP 4,304,421.17

COA, NCAP & 

Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

September 23, 2022 October 06, 2022 October 06, 2022 October 7, 2022 October 10, 2022 N/A N/A

2

22FM0034 - Repair/Rehabilitation of Suba F lood 

C ontrol Structure, S itio Suba, Barangay  Poblacion, 

Monreal, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
NO Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A July  05, 2022 July  14, 2022 July  26, 2022 July  26, 2022 August 2, 2022 August 11, 2022 August 17, 2022 August 18, 2022 August 25, 2022 August 26, 2022 N/A N/A 200000100020000 FY 2021 GAA PHP 1,999,990.68 PHP 1,999,990.68 PhP 1,900,575.72 PhP 1,900,575.72

COA, NCAP & 

Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

July  14, 2022 July  26, 2022 July  26, 2022 August 2, 2022 August 11, 2022 N/A N/A

3

22FM0035 - Repair/Maintenance of DENR Building 

– C ENRO  Building, Barangay  Burgos, San Jacinto, 

Masbate

Constructio

n Section
NO Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A July  05, 2022 July  14, 2022 August 09, 2022 August 09, 2022 August 12, 2022 August 24, 2022 August 30, 2022 August 31, 2022 September 8, 2022 September 9, 2022 N/A N/A 200000100019000 FY 2021 GAA PHP 1,954,999.98 PHP 1,954,999.98 PhP 1,861,552.68 PhP 1,861,552.68

COA, NCAP & 

Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

July  14, 2022 August 09, 2022 August 09, 2022 August 12, 2022 August 24, 2022 N/A N/A

4
22FM0036 - C onstruction of V arious Rainwater 

C ollection Sy stem (RWC S), Ticao Island, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
NO Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A August 04, 2022 August 11, 2022 August 25, 2022 August 25, 2022 August 26, 2022 August 30, 2022 September 2, 2022 September 9, 2022 September 16, 2022 September 19, 2022 N/A N/A 300205100009000 FY 2022 GAA PHP 3,375,087.50 PHP 3,375,087.50 PhP 3,276,218.01 PhP 3,276,218.01

COA, NCAP & 

Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

August 11, 2022 August 25, 2022 August 25, 2022 August 26, 2022 August 30, 2022 N/A N/A

0N-GOING PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES

1

22FM0037 - C onstruction of O ne (1) Storey  - Two 

(2) Storey  C lassrooms School Building, Batuan 

C entral School, Batuan Masbate

Constructio

n Section
NO Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A Nov ember 26, 2022 December 06, 2022 December 20, 2022 December 20, 2022 December 21, 2022 December 22, 2022 December 27, 2022 December 28, 2022 N/A N/A 300101200001000 FY 2022 BEFF PhP 4,999,999.35 PhP 4,999,999.35 PhP 4,847,554.44 PhP 4,847,554.44

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

December 06, 2022 December 20, 2022 December 20, 2022 December 21, 2022 December 22, 2022 N/A N/A

2

22FM0038 -  C onstruction of O ne (1) Storey  - Two 

(2) Storey  C lassrooms School Building, Buenav ista 

Intergated School, San Fernando, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
NO Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A Nov ember 26, 2022 December 06, 2022 December 20, 2022 December 20, 2022 December 21, 2022 December 22, 2022 December 27, 2022 December 28, 2022 N/A N/A 300101200001000 FY 2022 BEFF PhP 4,999,997.67 PhP 4,999,997.67 PhP 4,848,536.60 PhP 4,848,536.60

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

December 06, 2022 December 20, 2022 December 20, 2022 December 21, 2022 December 22, 2022 N/A N/A

3

23FM0001 - Network Dev elopment Program – 

Pav ing of Unpav ed Roads – Tertiary  Roads – San 

Pascual-C lav eria Road – K0041+1001 – 

K0042+191, C lav eria, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
September 26, 2022 October 01, 2022 October 19, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 November 4, 2022 Nov ember 10, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 9,241,400.00 PhP 9,241,400.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

October 19, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 4, 2022 Nov ember 10, 2022 N/A N/A

4

23FM0002 - Network Dev elopment Program – 

C onstruction of Missing Links / New  Roads – 

Poblacion – Q uintina Road, San Pascual Road, 

Package 3, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
September 26, 2022 October 01, 2022 October 19, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 November 4, 2022 Nov ember 10, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 34,300,000.00 PhP 34,300,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

October 19, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 4, 2022 Nov ember 10, 2022 N/A N/A

5

23FM0003 - F lood Management Program -

C onstruction of F lood Mitigation Structure at

S iargao Riv er (Upstream), Poblacion District 2,

C lav eria, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
September 28, 2022 October 04, 2022 October 17, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 November 4, 2022 Nov ember 10, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 23,520,000.00 PhP 23,520,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

October 17, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 4, 2022 Nov ember 10, 2022 N/A N/A

6
23FM0004 - Links / New  Roads – C lav eria-San 

Isidro-Peñafrancia Road, Package 3, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
September 28, 2022 October 04, 2022 October 17, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 November 4, 2022 Nov ember 10, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 34,300,000.00 PhP 34,300,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

October 17, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 4, 2022 Nov ember 10, 2022 N/A N/A

7

23FM0005 - C onv ergence and Special Support 

Program – Sustainable Infrastructure Projects 

A llev iating Gaps (SIPA G) – 

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
September 28, 2022 October 04, 2022 October 17, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 November 7, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 24,500,000.00 PhP 24,500,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

October 17, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 7, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 N/A N/A

8

23FM0006 -Infrastructure Projects A llev iating Gaps 

(SIPA G) – C onstruction of Road, Brgy . Mabuhay , 

Batuan, Masba

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
September 28, 2022 October 04, 2022 October 17, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 November 7, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 24,500,000.00 PhP 24,500,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

October 17, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 7, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 N/A N/A

9

23FM0007 - F lood Management Program – 

C onstruction of F lood Mitigation Structure at Bito 

Riv er (Upstream), Brgy . C orbada, San Fernando, 

Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A October 08, 2022 October 17, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 November 8, 2022 Nov ember 24, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 23,520,000.00 PhP 23,520,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

October 17, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 8, 2022 Nov ember 24, 2022 N/A N/A

10

23FM0008 - Flood Mitigation Structure at Bito Riv er 

(Upstream), Brgy . Magkaipit, San Fernando, 

Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
October 03, 2022 October 08, 2022 October 17, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 November 8, 2022 Nov ember 24, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 23,520,000.00 PhP 23,520,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

October 17, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 8, 2022 Nov ember 24, 2022 N/A N/A

11

23FM0009 -Local Program – National Building 

Program – C onstruction (C ompletion) of DPWH 

Masbate 1st DEO  Building, Brgy . Minio, San 

Fernando, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
October 03, 2022 October 08, 2022 October 17, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 November 9, 2022 Nov ember 24, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 14,700,000.00 PhP 14,700,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

October 17, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 03, 2022 Nov ember 9, 2022 Nov ember 24, 2022 N/A N/A

12

23FM0010 - C onv ergence and Special Support 

Program – Sustainable Infrastructure Projects 

A llev iating Gaps – C onstruction of Real – 

Maglambong – MacA rthur Road, Monreal, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
October 14, 2022 October 21, 2022 Nov ember 04, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 November 21, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 24,125,000.00 PhP 24,125,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 04, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 Nov ember 21, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 N/A N/A

13

23FM0011 - F lood Management Program – 

C onstruction of F lood Mitigation Structure at Bito 

Riv er (Upstream), Brgy . Buenos A ires, San 

Fernando, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
October 14, 2022 October 21, 2022 Nov ember 04, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 November 21, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 23,520,000.00 PhP 23,520,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 04, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 Nov ember 21, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 N/A N/A

14

23FM0012 - C onv ergence and Special Support 

Program – Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) – 

C onstruction of Road – Junction National Road, 

S itio Maputap – S itio Kilapad, Poblacion 2, 

C lav eria, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
October 14, 2022 October 21, 2022 Nov ember 04, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 November 22, 2022 December 6, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 49,500,000.00 PhP 49,500,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 04, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 Nov ember 22, 2022 December 6, 2022 N/A N/A

15

23FM0013 - F lood Management Program – 

C onstruction of F lood Mitigation Structure 

(Upstream), Brgy . Progreso, San Fernando, 

Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
October 14, 2022 October 21, 2022 Nov ember 04, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 November 22, 2022 December 6, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 23,520,000.00 PhP 23,520,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 04, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 Nov ember 17, 2022 Nov ember 22, 2022 December 6, 2022 N/A N/A

16

23FM0014 - C onv ergence and Special Support 

Program – Sustainable Infrastructure Projects 

A llev iating Gaps – Rehabilitation of Batuan to 

Barangay  Burgos Road, Batuan, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
October 21, 2022 October 28, 2022 Nov ember 09, 2022 Nov ember 22, 2022 Nov ember 22, 2022 November 25, 2022 December 6, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 24,125,000.00 PhP 24,125,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 09, 2022 Nov ember 22, 2022 Nov ember 22, 2022 Nov ember 25, 2022 December 6, 2022 N/A N/A

17

23FM0015 - Bridge Program – Rehabilitation/ Major 

Repair of Permanent Bridges – Buy o Br. 

(B00001TC ) A long Sn Fernando South Rd, San 

Fernando, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A October 28, 2022 Nov ember 09, 2022 Nov ember 22, 2022 Nov ember 22, 2022 November 25, 2022 December 6, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 2,940,000.00 PhP 2,940,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 09, 2022 Nov ember 22, 2022 Nov ember 22, 2022 Nov ember 25, 2022 December 6, 2022 N/A N/A

18

23FM0016 - Bridge Program – Rehabilitation/ Major 

Repair of Permanent Bridges – A lisoso Br. 

(B00006TC ) A long Sn Fernando North Rd, San 

Jacinto, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A October 28, 2022 Nov ember 09, 2022 Nov ember 22, 2022 Nov ember 22, 2022 November 25, 2022 December 6, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 3,920,000.00 PhP 3,920,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 09, 2022 Nov ember 22, 2022 Nov ember 22, 2022 Nov ember 25, 2022 December 6, 2022 N/A N/A

19

23FM0017 - A sset Preserv ation Program –

Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of

Damaged Pav ed Roads - Tertiary Roads – San

Pascual-C lav eria Rd – K0003 + 099 – K0003 +

140, K0003 + 929 – K0004 + 000, San Pascual, 

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A Nov ember 05, 2022 Nov ember 16, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 December 2, 2022 December 12, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 4,900,000.00 PhP 4,900,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 16, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 December 2, 2022 December 12, 2022 N/A N/A

20

23FM0018 - A sset Preserv ation Program – 

Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Pav ed Roads - Tertiary  Roads – San 

Pascual-C lav eria Rd – K0005 + 410 – K0005 + 

524, San Pascual, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A Nov ember 05, 2022 Nov ember 16, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 December 2, 2022 December 12, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 4,900,000.00 PhP 4,900,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 16, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 December 2, 2022 December 12, 2022 N/A N/A

21

23FM0019 - A sset Preserv ation Program – 

Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Pav ed Roads - Tertiary  Roads – San 

Pascual-C lav eria Rd – K0006 + 909 – K0007 + 

000, K0008 + 596 – K0008 + 612, San Pascual, 

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A Nov ember 05, 2022 Nov ember 16, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 December 2, 2022 December 12, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 4,900,000.00 PhP 4,900,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 16, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 December 2, 2022 December 12, 2022 N/A N/A

22

23FM0020 - A sset Preserv ation Program – 

Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Pav ed Roads - Secondary  Roads – San 

Fernando North Road – K0003 + 081 - K0003 + 

185, San Fernando, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A Nov ember 05, 2022 Nov ember 16, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 December 2, 2022 December 12, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 4,900,000.00 PhP 4,900,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 16, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 December 2, 2022 December 12, 2022 N/A N/A

23

23FM0021 - A sset Preserv ation Program – 

Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Pav ed Roads – Secondary  Roads – San 

Fernando North Road – K0009 + 850 - K0009 + 

966, San Jacinto, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A Nov ember 05, 2022 Nov ember 16, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 December 2, 2022 December 12, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 4,900,000.00 PhP 4,900,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 16, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 December 2, 2022 December 12, 2022 N/A N/A

24

23FM0022 - A sset Preserv ation Program – 

Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Pav ed Roads - Secondary  Roads – San 

Fernando North Rd – K0019 + 611 - K0019 + 726, 

San Jacinto, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A Nov ember 05, 2022 Nov ember 16, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 December 5, 2022 December 9, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 4,900,000.00 PhP 4,900,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 16, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 Nov ember 29, 2022 December 5, 2022 December 9, 2022 N/A N/A

25

23FM0023 - A sset Preserv ation Program – 

Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Pav ed Roads – Tertiary  Roads – San 

Fernando-Talisay  Road – K0004 + 007 – K0004 + 

121, San Fernando, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A Nov ember 05, 2022 Nov ember 18, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 6, 2022 December 12, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 4,900,000.00 PhP 4,900,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 18, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 6, 2022 December 12, 2022 N/A N/A

26

23FM0024 - A sset Preserv ation Program – 

Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Pav ed Roads – Secondary  Roads – San 

Fernando South Road – K0001 + 170 – K0001 + 

285, San Fernando, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A Nov ember 09, 2022 Nov ember 18, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 7, 2022 December 15, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 3,936,660.00 PhP 3,936,660.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 18, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 7, 2022 December 15, 2022 N/A N/A

27

23FM0025 - C onv ergence and Special Support 

Program – C onstruction/Improv ement of A ccess 

Road Leading to Declared Tourism Destinations 

(TRIP) – Poblacion-Morocborocan-Guinhadap Road 

Leading to San Miguel Island Div e S ite and Light 

House, and O ther Tourism A reas, Brgy . 

Guinhadap, Monreal, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
Nov ember 04, 2022 Nov ember 09, 2022 Nov ember 18, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 7, 2022 December 22, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 9,800,000.00 PhP 9,800,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 18, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 7, 2022 December 22, 2022 N/A N/A

28

23FM0026 - C onv ergence and Special Support 

Program – Basic Infrastructure Program – 

C onstruction of Road – Junction National Road – 

Barangay  Dorong-an Daplian – Barangay  

Washington, San Jacinto, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
Nov ember 04, 2022 Nov ember 09, 2022 Nov ember 18, 2022 December 20, 2022 December 20, 2022 December 22, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PhP 69,300,000.00 PhP 69,300,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 18, 2022 December 20, 2022 December 20, 2022 December 22, 2022 N/A

29

23FM0027 - Network Dev elopment Program – 

C onstruction of Missing Links/New  Roads – 

Poblacion-Morocborocan-Guinhadap Road, Masbate, 

Monreal, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
Nov ember 04, 2022 Nov ember 09, 2022 Nov ember 18, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 6, 2022 December 28, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2023 GAA PHP 34,300,000.00 PhP 34,300,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 18, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 6, 2022 N/A N/A

30

23FM0028 - A sset Preserv ation Program – 

C onstruction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage 

A long National Roads – Secondary  Roads – San 

Fernando North Road – K0012 + 000 – K0012 + 

120, San Jacinto, Masbate

Constructio

n Section
YES Competitiv e 

Bidding
N/A Nov ember 09, 2022 Nov ember 18, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 7, 2022 N/A N/A FY 2022 GAA PHP 4,900,000.00 PhP 4,900,000.00 

COA, NGO, NCAP 

& Representativ e 

f rom Contractor

Nov ember 18, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 01, 2022 December 7, 2022 N/A N/A

Prepared by: Recommending Approval: Approved:

ARTUS H. VILLAMOR, JR. JOCELYN E. BARCE

Procurement Head BAC Chairperson OIC-District Engineer

   Total Savings (Total Alloted Budget - Total Contract Price) PhP 426,310.58

RIZALINA V. VERDIDA

   Total Alloted Budget of  Procurement Activities PhP 525,288,059.35
   Total Contract Price of  Procurement Actitvites Conducted

   Total Savings (Total Alloted Budget - Total Contract Price)

   Total Alloted Budget of  Procurement Activities

   Total Contract Price of  Procurement Actitvites Conducted
PhP 11,769,078.16

PhP 11,342,767.58

Remarks                                                                        

(Explaining changes 

from the APP)

Code

(PAP)

Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an 

Early 

Procurement 

Activity?

Mode of 

Procurement

Actual Procurement Activity

Source of 

Funds

ABC (PhP) Contract Cost (PhP)

List of Invited 

Observers

Date of Receipt of Invitation

Department of Public Works and Highways - Masbate 1st District Engineering Office Procurement Monitoring Report for Civil Works as of December 31, 2022

San Fernando, Masbate

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

MASBATE 1st

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Regional Office V


